Molloy University

DigitalCommons@Molloy

University Charters

Archives and Special Collections

4-29-2003

2003 Amendment to the Charter of Molloy College (BFA)

Molloy University Archives and Special Collections

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.molloy.edu/asc_charters

Part of the Archival Science Commons
DigitalCommons@Molloy Feedback



MOLLOY COLLEGE

AMENDMENT OF CHARTER

This Instrument Witnesseth That the Board of Regents for and on behalf of the Education Department of the State of New York at their meeting of April 29, 2003,

An application having been made by and on behalf of the trustees of Molloy College, for an amendment of its charter, it was

<u>Voted</u>, that the provisional charter of Molloy College, located in Rockville Centre, county of Nassau, and state of New York, which was granted by action of the Board of Regents under the corporate name "Molloy Catholic College for Women" on January 28, 1955, which provisional charter was made absolute by Regents action on January 28, 1960; which absolute charter was amended by Regents action on September 24, 1965, February 26, 1971 to change the corporate name to "Molloy College," to make the College coeducational and to delete authority for the College to operate its branch campus in Amityville, May 28, 1976, May 25, 1984, December 16, 1988 and July 17, 1998 be, and the same hereby is, amended to authorize the corporation to confer the Bachelor of Fine Arts (B.F.A.) degree.



Granted, April 29, 2003, by the Board of Regents of The University of the State of New York, for and on behalf of the State Education Department, and executed under the seal of said University and recorded as Number 23,570.

Chancellor

President of the University and Commissioner of Education